NATIONAL-Assessment Centre	Services :-:		ne Completed	Done by
Dateln 27/03/2023	Job description	- Tane & Tin	ie Completed	
Retno NAIEGI 23003106/d4	SAS e-filing	!	1.	
Yehno Yal642E	E-mail (within Stars, A	P. Chrs,	8	
DOA 23/03/2023 08:00	i-Motor Claim Fo	rm :		
	i-Motor W/O (with			· · ·
OD/TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
771)	Assessment/Survey			• • •
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Far	: / Hand to Owner/W	Fax:	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tol:		
TP Particulars: Vch No: YQ	5519C.	INC(,)/Non- Tel:	inc ( )	)
Owner / Driver: (		) Cover Ty	ne: (	<u> </u>
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (		Time:	)
Confirmed by: (	Note-Est. Status (WO):	110.		
- Instructive Billion		NO( )		
Tem of Registrations (	00 ( )/\$2,000 (	)		
	il intelesion	ALLES AND THE	SA. 34.33	
General Remarks;- : Customer's info	rmation strictly Confide			
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer s and ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.	•		
		); Towing Co.	(	. )
			me Completed	Done by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)		Se the compared to	me eximple ear	· Detter
1) reply to: 112ther	Courtesy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
3) Uploud Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$				
Injury:			SERVICE SERVICE	<del> </del>
Date/Time Actions	577, 1/2-2879V		Aller Control of the Control	<u> </u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	53	voice Preparation	Checklist	Amt (S) Am
NA2360881		AR : Accident Reporting	(\$30);	. Ist Bill Add
Claiman('s Particulars	X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	DA : Damage Assessment	(\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45	
Driver/Owner:	4)	TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Surv	cy . \$120	
		FT : Follow-Through Surv For claiming against INC	rey (Resurvey) 330	
Contact No:	6	TR: Re-inspection	313	
Damaged Portion:	17	N1 : Idau DA + SMRT Su NTUC Additional Service	rvcy . \$160	
		OD* *NS: Courlesy Car / Tpt /		5
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*N6: Repair Co-ordinatio	n 310	
Auditors' Comments :-		*N7: Post Repair Inspecti *N8: DV / Collect Exces	Coordination S	5
Cat. I:		7'P (N11): TP (Non INC	3	0
		invoice dated	Fee Charges Fee Charges!	THE STATE OF
Cat 2/3:	1.	invoice dated	,	CONTROL DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PER



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

 Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

For the Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy fiability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loca	27/03/2023 10:58 (SGT) Actual Driver 23/03/2023 08:00 (SGT) Singapore KJE TOWARDS TUAS
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number	YQ1642E
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes KOH SLOTTED ANGLES ENGINEERING PTE LTD 2XXXXX722W kaimotor@gmail.com (Phone) +65-98626319

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Manufacturer	Isuzu
Model	NPR75UH5A AMT
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Employment
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Transmission	Auto
CC	
	5193

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	**********************	ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number		DMCG22016625

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	VEERASAMY MURUGAVELU
Passport No/FIN	GXXXX065T
Date Of Birth	23/10/1987
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	03/06/2016
Driving experience	6 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-98063901
Alt. Phone Number	
Email Address	kaimotor@gmail.com
Address complement	APT BLK 32 MANDAI ESTATE , WESTLITE MANDAI
Address complement Postcode	# 09-09
Is the driver the policyholder?	729939
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	No
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	Employee No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
***************************************	•
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
T	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	8
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	NO
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
PASSENGER 1	
N	
Name	UKNOWN
Gender	Male
PASSENGER 2	
Name	LINIGATOTA
Gender	UNKNOWN
	Male
PASSENGER 3	
Name	LINIZAIONANI
Gender	UNKNOWN Male
	Wale
PASSENGER 4	
Name	UNKNOWN
Gender	Male
PASSENGER 5	
Name	UNKNOWN
Gender	Male
PASSENGER 6	
Name	
Name Gender	UNKNOWN
Gender	Male
PASSENGER 7	
Name	
Gender	UNKNOWN
	Male

# DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Choa Chu Kang Neighbourhood Police Centre
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18007659999
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-67644104
Police Station Address	No 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 Singapore 689286
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	•

### CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

# PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - T/20230323/2065

ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	YQ5519C
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	PANEER SELVAM SARAVANAN
Passport No/FIN	FXXXX286T
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-93913045
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

# INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	VEERASAMY MURUGAVELU Male (Phone) +65-98063901 APT BLK 32 MANDAI ESTATE, WESTLITE MANDAI # 09-09 729939 - PAIN ON HEAD,NECK AND BACK YQ1642E - No
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old	UNKNOWN Male - -

Injuries Sustained	PAIN ON HEAD, NECK AND BACK
Injured person in which vehicle?	YQ1642E
Were seat belts worn?	•
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 3	
Name of injured person	UNKNOWN
Gender	Male
Phone No	-
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	DAIN ON LIEAD NEOK AND DAOK
Injured person in which vehicle?	PAIN ON HEAD, NECK AND BACK
Were seat belts worn?	YQ1642E
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	- N-
INJURED 4	No
Name of interest access	
Name of injured person	UNKNOWN
Gender Phone No.	Male
Phone No	E
Address Complement	•
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	PAIN ON HEAD, NECK AND BACK
Injured person in which vehicle?	YQ1642E
Were seat belts worn?	-
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 5	
Name of injured person	UNKNOWN
Gender	Male
Phone No	-
Address	
Address Complement	_
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	PAIN ON HEAD, NECK AND BACK
Injured person in which vehicle?	YQ1642E
Were seat belts worn?	-
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORT NOTICE

- ability correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Tion provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insur companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The is the indiacceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- ils reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This relativil be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing Inc (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
  - blument of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consers inter the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lundersta (aknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My ins 13 Figure workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or proc as my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed Amy insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have is and vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively 🌠 iBited to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government sency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- ① processir≢ \$handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- ii) investiga in the accident and/or my claims;
- iii) carrying of and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- iv) administ eingmy claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve fisclosure of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- b) all insurer (s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, ise, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- a) my Person all Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents ncluding the Irlawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

licyholder's Signature / Date & Time

V. motugalens 27/03/23

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre (Name as in MRIC/ID card)

cetch Plan towarde

Describ Constance of the Accident	
Please Refer to H	re affected police Report
	323/2065 —
eclaration  le declare the offer oing particulars are true in every respect.	TO SERVE STORES AND

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

V- Mullellem 27/03/23

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the oblicyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnal (Name as in WIC/ID card)





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230323/2065

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 23/03/2023 15;20			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 88		
Informa	nt's Partic	lars	NAME OF THE PARTY	ARTERIOR CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE		
Name of Informant: VEERASAMY MURUGAVELU			Address:  APT BLK 32 MANDAI ESTATE #09-09 WESTLITE MANDAI DORMITORY SINGAPORE 729939			
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G8274065T			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98063901		
Nationality: NDIAN		Email:				
Sex: Male	Age: 35	Date of Birth: 23/10/1987	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Indian		Language:				
Occupation: Lorry driver		Driving Licence Inform Class: 3	pation: Date of Expiry:			

Seneral Infor	mation of the Accident	TO THE PARTY OF TH		是并必须的政治,不可以这
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/03/2023 08:00	Type of Location Straight Road
KRANJI EXP Weather: Clear	RESSWAY	Road Surface:		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ring Vehicles - Side Swipe	- Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance;

Vehicle No.	Type	Make Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
YQ1642E	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	7
YQ5519C	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20230323/2085

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Brief Details.

On 23/03/2023 at 0800hrs I was traveling along KJE towards Tuas in my company lorry YQ1642E with 7 passengers heading to our workplace. I was traveling on the 2nd left lane when suddenly I felt an impact on the rear left of my lorry. After the impact my lorry was push toward the 3rd lane.

After the collision I got off my lorry and notice that a lorry (YQ5519C) had knock onto the rear right end of my lorry. The incident had cause me and 4 of my passengers to feel pain in the head, neck and back area.

There was traffic police who had attended to the incident but there was no ambulance that attended.

The damage to my lorry is that the metal frame on the rear end had been slanted to the right. The damage to YQ5519C is the right-side mirror had fallen of and is also a hole on the right side of the lorry.

I am lodging this report for insurance purpose.



T/20230323/2065

3 of 3

Report No. T/20230323/2065

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
SGT 2 Patrick Ang Juin Hun	V- more grading
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/03/2023 15:20
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / STAFF SGT SITI NORHAFIDAH BINTE HANAFI Contact No.: 65476202	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE 23,03,2023 (DD/MM/7YYY), TIME 08:00 (HHMM)
LOCATION: KTE TO SCHOOL THEMM
1-31 Jacobras Juas
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVEHICLE NUMBER: YQ 1642E
12/1/2/17/1/2000 0
the Total Control of the Control of
DMCG 22 016625
B) MAKE & MODEL: ISUZU/ NOR 75UHSA AMT (AUTO) MANUAL
MANUAL (AUTO) MANUAL
b) PURPOSE OF USING AT A CORDENT THE MOTORCYCLE)
DARE YOU CLASSING UNITED TO THE TOTAL
IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY OF THE ANDE (YES/NO)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
DINRIC/FIN/BASSBORT Angles Engineering Pte Itd
DINRIC/FIN/RASSPORT: 2004/672W CONTACT: 98626319
** LIO DE POSSENDAS DRIVER DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
() and die de a di NAME Voarelany. MINIMANELL.
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CIRD #4 065T CONTACT: 9806 3901
1 Mar property 5 +29939
Sinjured BIOCCUPATION: (1) 1987 (DD/MM/YYY)
DYEARSOF DRIVING EXPREDIENCE 03 0 ( ) 2016
. WAS DALVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE THIRD
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:
DIROND SURFACE DRY (WE COTHERS
7. OJREPORTED TO POLICE (YES)/NO)  IF YES PLEASE STATE VILLED (YES)/NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: Choa chu Kaing  B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER. YO \$5190
( ) DRIVER'S NAME Panneer Selvam Sanvaran  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: F83572867 CONTACT 03013045
(
IN 2 PROSENGE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:
DRIVER'S NAME
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
Email = Kaimotor@gmeil-com
Serve =
agoise - No

# Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy Number

DMCG22016625

Vehicle Registration Number

YQ1642E

**Cover Type** 

Comprehensive

**Policy Type** 

Name of Policyholder/Insured

KOH SLOTTED ANGLES ENGINEERING PTE LTD

24-Hour Helpline: 6100 1620

Commencement Date of Insurance

03/12/2022

**Expiry Date of Insurance** 

02/12/2023

Excess

EXCESS: (SECTION I)..... 500.00 ADD'L EXCESS: NON-AUTH WORKSHOPS (SECTION I). 300.00 EXCESS: WINDSCREEN COVER(VEH BELOW 10 TONS).. 100.00 YOUNG&INEXP DRIVERS(SECTION I) 2.500.00

Contact Number: 6567426766

Finance Company/Hire Purchase Owner:

THIAM HENG AUTO (S) PTE LTD

\*Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive:

1. The Policyholder

2. Any Person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

# \* Limitations as to Use:

1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business

2) Use for carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business

3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes

This Policy does not cover:

1) Use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing

2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings (\*).

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (Malaysia).

For and on behalf of ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurer

Karl-Heinz Jung

Authorized Signature